
Central Bedfordshire Council 
www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/waste  

 

Stay up to date with future changes to waste services, sign up to receive email alerts:  
https://www.centralbedfordshire.gov.uk/bin-and-waste-alerts  

Christmas & New Year Waste Collections 2023-24  
 

Usual collection day Revised collection day  Usual collection day Revised collection day 

Monday 25 December Saturday 23 December  Monday 1 January Tuesday 2 January 

Tuesday 26 December Wednesday 27 December  Tuesday 2 January Wednesday 3 January 

Wednesday 27 December Thursday 28 December  Wednesday 3 January Thursday 4 January 

Thursday 28 December Friday 29 December  Thursday 4 January Friday 5 January 

Friday 29 December Saturday 30 December  Friday 5 January Saturday 6 January 

Please put your wheelie bin or bag out by 7am on the revised collection dates. You'll be back to your usual collection day from Monday 8 January 2024 
 

 

Planning a trip to the recycling centre? Recycle your real Christmas tree  Garden waste suspension  

Household waste recycling centres (also 
known as tidy tips) open seven days a week, 
9am-5pm (except Christmas Eve and New 
Year’s Eve: 9am-1pm). Closed on Christmas 
Day, Boxing Day, and New Year’s Day. Valid 
proof of address required for all visitors. 

Recycle your Christmas tree at any of our four 
recycling centres/tidy tips or by placing it near your 
bin between January 8 - 19, 2024. Trees must be 
under 6ft, trunk diameter less than 3 inches. No 
other garden waste is accepted. 

All garden waste collections are suspended 
from Monday 4 December 2023 until Friday, 
23 February 2024 inclusive, for the annual 
winter break. 

Collections will resume from Monday 26 
February 2024. 
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